

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 7181/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2001 in CRM 3174/01
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR BHATTACHARYA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and permission to place addl. documents on
record)

Date : 25/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad,ASG
Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Dr. Sanjay Sen,Adv.
Mr. Rana S. Biswas,Adv.for
Ms. Sarla Chandra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

Respondent enters appearance through the counsel.
Learned counsel makes a prayer for an adjournment to file
counter affidavit. Mr. Altaf Ahmad, learned Addl. Solicitor
General submits that it was with great difficulty that notice
could be served on the respondent by dasti and thereafter a law
and order situation has been created. Learned counsel for the
respondent submits that he has to get instructions in the
matter to check up whether the facts so stated are correct.

..2/-

:2:

Nonetheless considering the fact that respondent was
involved in the murder of the Chairman of Dum Dum Municipality
we prima facie feel that unless this court considers afresh the
issue of granting bail, the impugned order should remain
suspended. We order so. Respondent is directed to surrender
to his bail.

List after two weeks.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(H.K. Bhatia)
Court Master