

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 7181/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2001 in CRM 3174/01
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR BHATTACHARYA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay & permission to place addl. documents
on record)

Date : 15/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, ASG
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sekher Bose, Sr.Adv.
Mr Jaymalya Bagchi,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sen,Adv.
Mr. Rana Biswas,Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Hearing adjourned by four weeks awaiting the result
of respondent's admission indoors in Apollo Hospital,
Chennai. On the next date of hearing, the respondent shall
file documentary evidence to show whether he has been
operated or if not, then, what is the condition of his
...2..

.PA

health? Learned counsel for the respondent undertakes that
on account of absence of the respondent, there shall be no
adjournment of trial and a counsel, duly instructed, shall

appear, seeking respondents exemption from personal appearance so that the trial proceeds smoothly. The plea of the accused shall be recorded through defence counsel and the learned counsel states that the accused shall not object to such procedure having been followed.

Till the next date of hearing, the order of the High Court may remain in operation.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master