

*

SLP(Crl.)No. 7181 OF 2001
ITEM No.38

Court No. 7

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 7181/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2001 in CRM 3174/01
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR BHATTACHARYA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and permission to place addl. documents on
record)

Date : 02/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, ASG.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sen, Adv.
Mr. Ranna S. Biswas, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

We have been informed during the course of hearing
that the matter stands fixed for final disposal between
14th November and 14th December, 2002. Additional Sessions
Judge has already been able to give the dates as above and
it is only desired that the matter to be taken up on day to
day basis and the trial be completed with utmost
expedition. Let this matter appear in January, 2003.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master