

J  
SLP(Crl.)No. 7181 OF 2001

ITEM No.23

Court No. 8

SECTION II  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 7181/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2001 in CRM 3174/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR BHATTACHARYA

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay & permission to place addl. documents on  
record )

Date : 06/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Altaf Ahmed,ASG  
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.  
Ms.Neelam Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.PK Ghosh,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Sanjay Sen,Adv.  
Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J  
.SP2

We are informed that though the case was fixed for  
final disposal between 14th November, 2002 and 14th  
December, 2002 it could not be disposed of and is now  
fixed for hearing on 13th January, 2003. We hope that  
the trial will conclude within next about 8-10 weeks.  
List after three months.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]  
Court Master

[ VP Tyagi ]  
Court Master